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PL 89-4 s. 3 

PL 89-6 HR 45 

PL 89-31 HR6497 

PL 89-10 HR2 362 

PL 89-15 S.974 

PL 89-42 HR6755 

Great Society - Major Public Laws - Authorizing Legislation 
Cost Estimate - Fiscal Year 1966 

Appalachian Regional Development 

Inter-=American Development Bank 
.J 

($750,000,000- 3 instal.) 

International Monetary Fund 
($1,031,000,000 charged to 1965) 

Elementary and Secondary Education 
($6.6 billion) 

Manpower Act of 1965 

River basin projects (over 2 yrs.) 

Public Law 

$1,100,000,000 

250,000,000 

1,344,700,000 

454,000,000 

944,000,000 

Increase Over 
Administration 

Request 

+10,000,000 

+90,000,000 

+14,000,000 

PL 89-55 HJRes 541 Area Redevelopment Act 2 month ext. 12,300,000 

PL 89-59 S. 1796 

PL 89-78 HR7847 

PL 89-97 HR 6675 

PL 89-105 HR2985 

PL 89-108 HR237 

PL 89-109 S. 510 

Small Business disaster loans 

Small Business Act revolving 
fund increase 

Social Security amendments 
(Adm.budget on full year 
+l,OOta,OOO,OOO) 

Community Mental Health Centers 
($385,500,000) 

Missouri River Basin Project 
Garrison Unit 

Community health services 
($117,000,000) 

50,000,000 

120,000,000 

6,462,000,000 

45,000,000 

207,000,000 

18,000,000 

+5,000,000 
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PL 89-115 HR2984 

PL 89-117 HR7984 

PL 89-132 HR9075 

PL 89-134 S.2054 

PL 89-136 S.l648 
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Public Health Services 
($280 million over 3 years) 

Housing and Urban Development 
(comparison becomes ~18 million 
decrease on full year basis) 

Increase military basic pay 
(full year increase is ~601 

million) 

Amend Peace Corps Act 

Public Works,Ec.Development 

PL 89-139 SJRes 81 Interstate and ABC roads 

PL 89-173 HR4822 D. c. transit 

Public Law 

100,000,000 

2,494,300,000 

991,000,000 

115,000,000 

760,000,000 

1,200,000,000 

100,000,000 

16,767,300,000 

Increase Over 
Administration 
J 

Request 

+197,000,000 

+501,000,000 

+250,000,000 

+100,000,000 

+1,167,000,000 






