The original documents are located in Box D19, folder "Brookings Institution, February 10, 1966" of the Ford Congressional Papers: Press Secretary and Speech File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. The Council donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

۰ م ۱		Great Society - Major Public Laws - Authorizing Legislation Cost Estimate - Fiscal Year 1966		ion
		COST ESTIMATE - FISCAI YEAr	Public Law	Increase Over Administration Request
PL	89-4 S.3	Appalanhian Regional Development	\$1,100,000,000	+10,000,000
PL	89-6 HR 45	Inter-American Development Bank (\$750,000,000 - 3 instal.)	250,000,000	
PL	89-31 HR6497	International Monetary Fund (\$1,031,000,000 charged to 1965)		
PL	89-10 HR2362	Elementary and Secondary Education (\$6.6 billion)	1,344,700,000	+90,000,000
PL	89-15 s.974	Manpower Act of 1965	454,000,000	+14,000,000
PL	89-42 HR6755	River basin projects (over 2 yrs.)	944,000,000	
\mathbf{PL}	89-55 HJRes 541	Area Redevelopment Act 2 month ext.	12,300,000	
PL	89-59 S. 1796	Small Business disaster loans	50,000,000	
PL	89-78 HR7847	Small Business Act revolving fund increase	120,000,000	
PL	89-97 HR 6675	Social Security amendments (Adm.budget on full year +1,00 2 ,000,000)	6,462,000,000	+5,000,000
PL	89-105 HR2985	Community Mental Health Centers (\$385,500,000)	45,000,000	
PL	89-108 HR237	Missouri River Basin Project Garrison Unit	207,000,000	
PL	89-109 s.510	Community health services (\$117,000,000)	18,000,000	

~~	-2-	Public Law	Increase Over Administration
PL 89-115 HR2984	Public Health Services (\$280 million over 3 years)	100,000,000	Request
PL 89-117 HR7984	Housing and Urban Development (comparison becomes \$18 million decrease on full year basis)	2,494,300,000	+197,000,000
PL 89-132 HR9075	Increase military basic pay (full year increase is \$601 million)	991,000,000	+501,000,000
PL 89-134 S.2054	Amend Peace Corps Act	115,000,000	
PL 89-136 S.1648	Public Works, Ec. Development	760,000,000	+250,000,000
PL 89-139 SJRes 81	Interstate and ABC roads	1,200,000,000	+100,000,000
PL 89-173 HR4822	D. C. transit	100,000,000	
		16,767,300,000	+1,167,000,000

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, U.S. OFFICE OF THE MINORITY LEADER PUBLIC DOCUMENT Speech Outline - Brookings Institution 7410'66 Hersel R. Ford 284's program - accomptiliments, hollem, Projects

OFFICIAL BUSINESS